
 + 502 mètres en  52 km (moyenne : 24.9)

JASSERON         6  52  260    0 0.0 39.7   9  2.05   
MONT-JULY        4  46  571  251 6.3 11.1  22  1.56   
CEYZERIAT        2  42  320    0 0.0 26.9   4  1.35   
REVONNAS         8  40  330    0 0.0 26.5  18  1.30   
St-MARTIN-du-Mt  4  32  364   56 1.4 20.5  12  1.12   
NEUVILLE-s/AIN  10  28  308    0 0.0 31.4  19  1.00   
CHALLES          2  18  389    0 0.0 33.1   4  0.41   
Col de La ROCHE  4  16  401   68 1.7 24.5  10  0.38   
VILLEREVERSURE   5  12  333    0 0.0 33.7   9  0.28   
Col de la ROUSSE 3   7  387   16 0.5 28.9   6  0.19   
Col DE-FRANCE    4   4  371  111 2.8 18.8  13  0.13   
JASSERON         0   0  260

Vent 5 km/h NO - Coef.res.x10000 : 0.10
0.21 m/s asc.   km cum  alt  ± H  %  km/h min  H.mn  5/12/2010 - 
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